The consolidated entity does not have any material credit risk exposure to any single receivable or group of
receivables under financial instruments entered into by the consolidated entity.

In order to minimise the credit risk, the consolidated entity actively manages credit limits, credit approvals and other
monitoring procedures to ensure that follow-up action is taken to recover overdue debts.  In addition, the
consolidated entity reviews the recoverable amount of each individual trade receivable each month to ensure that
adequate impairment charges are made. This process ensures that the consolidated entity’s credit risk is minimised.

 (b) Interest Rate Risk

(i) Interest Rates Sensitivity Analysis

In applying the sensitivity analysis the consolidated entity has determined -/+1% to be appropriate given the historical
movements in interest rates in the regions in which it operates.

At 30 June 2009, if interest rates had changed by -/+1% from the year end rates, with all other variables held
constant, both net profit for the year and equity for the group would have been $74,000 higher/$47,000 lower (2008:
$29,000 higher /$15,000 lower).

For the parent entity, if interest rates had changed by -/+1% from the year end rates, with all other variables held
constant, both net profit for the year and equity would have been $40,000 higher/$40,000 lower (2008: $21,000
higher /$21,000 lower).

 Consolidated Entity   Parent Entity
 2009

$000
2008
$000

2009
$000

2008
$000

Change in profit
-  Interest rate increase 1% (47) (15) (40) (21)
-  Interest rate decrease 1% 74 29 40 21
Change in equity
-  Interest rate increase 1% (47)   (15) (40) (21)
-  Interest rate decrease 1% 74  29 40 21

N
ot
es
 to

 th
e
F
in
an

ci
al
 S
ta
te
m
en

ts

T
al
en
t2
 In
te
rn
at
io
n
al
 L
im
it
ed
 A
B
N
 1
9
00
0
73
7
74
4
an
d
 C
o
n
tr
o
lle
d
 E
n
ti
ti
es

6
7

(ii
)
In
te
re
st
 R
at
e
R
is
k
E
xp
os
ur
e

(b
)
T
he
 e
nt
ity
’s
 e
xp
os
ur
e
to
 in

te
re
st
 r
at
e
ris
k,
 w
hi
ch
 is
 t
he
 r
is
k
th
at
 a
 f
in
an
ci
al
 in

st
ru
m
en
t’s
 v
al
ue
 w
ill
 f
lu
ct
ua
te
 a
s
a
re
su
lt
of
 c
ha
ng
es
 in

 m
ar
ke
t
in
te
re
st
 r
at
es
 a
nd

 t
he
 e
ffe
ct
iv
e
w
ei
gh
te
d
av
er
ag
e
in
te
re
st
 r
at
es
 o
n

cl
as
se
s
of
 fi
na
nc